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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 300 270

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students ~ No. of students ~ No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 325 245 570 211 338 21 220 166 12 311 21 42
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 270 270 (2015-16) 265 243 600000 (Six Lakhs) 22
(2015-16) 270 270 (2016-17) 268 241 800000 (Eight Lakhs) 27
(2016-17) 270 270 (2017-18) 269 247 1100000 (Eleven Lakhs) 21

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 121

Part Time 0
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 6 6
Part Time 0 0
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2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 23588274 (Two Crore Thirty Five La
khs Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hu

ndred Seventy Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 11596800 (One Crore Fifteen Lakhs
Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundre

d)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

136127350 (Thirteen Crores Sixty
One Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousan
d Three Hundred Fifty)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 216252467 (Twenty One Crores Six
ty Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand F

our Hundred Sixty Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

298638676 (Twenty Nine Crores Ei
ght Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousan
d Six Hundred Seventy Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 45670585 (Four Crores Fifty Six Lak

hs Seventy Thousand Five Hundred

Eighty Five)
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 12
Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 6
Total Amount Received (Amount in 281094000 205846000

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Twenty Eight Crore Ten Lakh Ninety Four Thou

sand sand
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 20
Total no. of Client Organizations 4 12
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Twenty Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Forty Six Thou

2016-17

Utilised Amount

16466181 (One Crore Sixty Four La
khs Sixty Six Thousand One Hundr
ed Eighty One)

8295558 (Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety
Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty E
ight)

121072817 (Twelve Crores Ten Lak
hs Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Seventeen)

182896956 (Eighteen Crores Twent
y Eight Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty Six)

241437765 (Twenty Four Crores Fo
urteen Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousan
d Seven Hundred Sixty Five)
32194720 (Three Crores Twenty O

ne Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Se
ven Hundred Twenty)

2015-16

23360000

upees

2015-16

2015-16

Utilised Amount

9939323 (Ninety Nine Lakhs Thirty
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Tw
enty Three)

4423892 (Forty Four Lakhs Twenty
Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ni
nety Two)

108244997 (Ten Crores Eighty Two
Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Nine H
undred Ninety Seven)

153578001 (Fifteen Crores Thirty Fi
ve Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand
One)

190294726 (Nineteen Crores Two L
akhs Ninety Four Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Six)

22529817 (Two Crore Twenty Five L
akhs Twenty Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred Seventeen)

Two Crore Thirty three Lakhs Sixty Thousand R
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Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive
Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount
in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

201718

204050500

Twenty Crore Forty Lakh Fifty Thousand Fiv
e Hundred

2017-18

31

656

117651211

Eleven Crore Seventy Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand T
wo Hundred Eleven

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

245964500

Twenty Four Crores Fifty Nine Lakh Sixty Four Thousand
five hundred

2015-16

22377000

thousand
2016-17 2015-16
23 17
626 419
13479570 2085430

One Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Fi
ve Hundred Seventy

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Two crore twenty three lakhs Seventy seven

Twenty Lakh Eighty five Thousand Four

hundred Thirty

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age
1 Sasmita Samanta 43
2 KAUSHIK SAHU 56
3 R N SUBUDHI 55
4 A KSAR 55
5 P SENGUPTA 68
6 BISWAJIT DAS 54
7 R N SWAIN 63

Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Currently working Joining
Months) Last Year with institution? Date

Professor Female Ph.D 260 Yes Yes 01-11-
1996

Professor Male Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 01-08-
2005

Professor Male Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 07-05-
2007

Professor Male Ph.D 400 Yes Yes 06-04-
2005

Professor Male Ph.D 463 Yes Yes 02-05-
2005

Professor Male Ph.D 370 Yes Yes 01-09-
2002

Professor Male Ph.D 433 Yes Yes 02-06-
2003
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Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

37
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8 JITENDRA MOHANTY 61 Professor Male Ph.D 480 Yes Yes 25-07- - Regular
2006

9 IPSEETA SATPATHY 45 Professor Female Ph.D 209 Yes Yes 15-02- - Regular
2001

10 SRIKANT DAS 50  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 250 Yes Yes 09-07- - Regular
2007

11 SUVAKANTA 50  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 217 Yes Yes 01-01- - Regular
MOHANTY 2005

12 B Chandra Mohan 50  Professor Male Ph.D 314 Yes Yes 08-08-  --- Regular
Patnaik 2007

13 Surbhi Kapur 51  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 163 Yes Yes 28-06-  --- Regular
2006

14 Jyoti Ranjan Hota 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 04-12- - Regular
2009

15 Priti Ranjan Sahoo 47  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 214 Yes Yes 22-04- - Regular
2009

16 ASHUTOSH KAR 40  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 118 Yes Yes 03-09- - Regular
2012

17 Nihar Ranjan Beura 51  Associate Professor Male NET 325 Yes Yes 16-09- - Regular
2010

18 BIJAY K KANDEL 43 Other Male MBA 109 Yes Yes 02-08- - Visiting
2017

19 KUMAR MOHANTY 47  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 19-12- - Regular
2011

20 SUBRAT SARANGI 44 Other Male Ph.D 177 Yes Yes 04-04- - Visiting
2017

21 ABHISHEK KUMAR 37  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 95 Yes Yes 02-04-  --- Regular
2013

22 BRAJABALLAV KAR 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2013

23 SHRADHA PADHI 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2014

24 ARUN PATRA 45  Associate Professor Male MBA 142 Yes Yes 01-12- - Regular
2014

25 MANVINDER SINGH 47  Associate Professor Male MBA 262 Yes Yes 20-07- - Regular
2015

26 SAROJ ROUTRAY 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 163 Yes Yes 08-08-  --- Regular
2014

27 ARVINDA TRIPATHY 48  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes Yes 14-08- - Regular
2008

28 Anandadeep Mandal 37  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 25-04- - Regular
2011

29 Ruchi Sharma 35  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 24-08- - Regular
2012

30 PRITI RACHAYEETA 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 01-09- - Visiting
2017

31 BISWAJIT PATTNAIK 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2010

32 Indirah Indibara 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 92 Yes Yes 03-10- - Visiting
2017
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

SURYA NARAYAN

MISHRA

BANDANA DASH

DEBI PRASAD DAS

SATYAJEET MISHRA

SUMITA MISHRA

JOGENDRA BEHERA

SUGATO TRIPATHY

Kamesh Venkata

Chivukula

Biranchi Narayan

Panigrahi

Sasmita Mishra

Buddhaditya Padhi

Joydeep Biswas

Shikta Singh

Manoj Kumar Jena

Subhra Patnaik

Ipsita Nayak

Manisha Srivastava

Ayushi

Raichoudhury

RAJESH PANDA

DEEPAK RAUT

Priyadarshi Biswal

Dayanidhi Dandapat

Sidharth Sankar

Harichandan

Sujata Mishra

Dipak Kumar Baral

36

35

38

39

42

40

34

49

34

44

38

37

37

38

34

38

39

31

44

41

46

48

47

53

41

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
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PGDM

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

PGDM

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDBM

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

M.Sc.

MBA

MBA

MBA

NET

MBA

91

83

95

106

179

96

86

286

87

154

96

91

90

144

86

79

11

93

180

165

180

167

178

250

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-06-
2011

01-08-
2011

02-03-
2012

03-10-
2012

16-04-
2012

03-04-
2017

21-01-
2013

30-08-
2013

06-09-
2017

04-11-
2013

03-07-
2017

02-04-
2014

17-07-
2014

22-07-
2015

22-07-
2015

29-07-
2015

24-04-
2009

20-10-
2010

21-03-
2011

24-10-
2011

17-03-
2012

16-08-
2012

10-12-
2012

17-07-
2013

15-07-
2013

10-05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

MAN]JIT MISHRA
Sudhansu Shekhar
Dalai

Dambarudhar

Mohanty

Devmitra Sen

L K Vaswani

Prasant Kumar

Parida

Ganesha H S

Sumita Sindhi

Damodar Jena

Avijit Majumder

Madhumita Ray

V Venkatakrishnan

Debasish Das

Gargi Banerjee

Praveen Kumar

Mohanty

Isa Mishra

Mohar Banerjee

Biswanath Dalai

Ritika Rani Sharma

Piyusa Pritiparnna

Das

Bhuwandeep Singh

Saptorshi Das

Srilata Patnaik

Nirmal Mandal

43

32

47

30

67

41

52

46

49

43

49

55

54

30

53

46

37

38

30

30

30

29

40

49
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Other Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Other Female
Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Female
Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor Female
Professor Male
Associate Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Associate Professor Male
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MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

M.Tech

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

PGDRM

Ph.D

178

71

144

95

478

175

337

121

255

179

262

317

311

300

130

80

90

34

40

25

125

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-09-
2017

21-07-
2014

25-07-
2014

03-08-
2017

10-11-
2006

16-04-
2010

09-07-
2010

18-06-
2012

15-02-
2013

01-08-
2015

21-08-
2015

01-11-
2016

10-07-
2017

16-06-
2017

21-02-
2018

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

23-02-
2018

24-07-
2018

01-08-
2018

01-08-
2017

14-06-
2017

01-08-
2017

03-01-
2008

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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