

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0356

Institute Name: Kalinga Institute of Industrial Technology

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	300	270				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	325	245	570	211	338	21	220	166	12	311	21	42

#### Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years	G [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years									
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Year minimum stipulated time st		No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies			
(2014-15)	270	270	(2015-16)	265	243	600000 (Six Lakhs)	22			
(2015-16)	270	270	(2016-17)	268	241	800000 (Eight Lakhs)	27			
(2016-17)	270	270	(2017-18)	269	247	1100000 (Eleven Lakhs)	21			
							J.			

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)						
	Total Students					
Full Time	121					
Part Time	0					

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2017-18 2016-17 2015-16							
Full Time	6	6	9					
Part Time	0	0	0					

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	23588274 (Two Crore Thirty Five La	16466181 (One Crore Sixty Four La	9939323 (Ninety Nine Lakhs Thirty
	khs Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hu	khs Sixty Six Thousand One Hundr	Nine Thousand Three Hundred Tw
	ndred Seventy Four)	ed Eighty One)	enty Three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	11596800 (One Crore Fifteen Lakhs	8295558 (Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety	4423892 (Forty Four Lakhs Twenty
	Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundre	Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty E	Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ni
	d)	ight)	nety Two)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	136127350 (Thirteen Crores Sixty	121072817 (Twelve Crores Ten Lak	108244997 (Ten Crores Eighty Two
	One Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousan	hs Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hu	Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Nine H
	d Three Hundred Fifty)	ndred Seventeen)	undred Ninety Seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	216252467 (Twenty One Crores Six	182896956 (Eighteen Crores Twent	153578001 (Fifteen Crores Thirty Fi
	ty Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand F	y Eight Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand	ve Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand
	our Hundred Sixty Seven)	Nine Hundred Fifty Six)	One)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	298638676 (Twenty Nine Crores Ei	241437765 (Twenty Four Crores Fo	190294726 (Nineteen Crores Two L
	ght Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousan	urteen Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousan	akhs Ninety Four Thousand Seven
	d Six Hundred Seventy Six)	d Seven Hundred Sixty Five)	Hundred Twenty Six)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	45670585 (Four Crores Fifty Six Lak	32194720 (Three Crores Twenty O	22529817 (Two Crore Twenty Five L
	hs Seventy Thousand Five Hundred	ne Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Se	akhs Twenty Nine Thousand Eight
	Eighty Five)	ven Hundred Twenty)	Hundred Seventeen)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	12	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	6	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	281094000	205846000	23360000
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Eight Crore Ten Lakh Ninety Four Thou sand	Twenty Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Forty Six Thou sand	Two Crore Thirty three Lakhs Sixty Thousand R upees

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	20	7
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	12	7

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	204050500	245964500	22377000
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Crore Forty Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred	Twenty Four Crores Fifty Nine Lakh Sixty Four Thousand five hundred	Two crore twenty three lakhs Seventy seven thousand

#### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	31	23	17
Total no. of Participants	656	626	419
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	117651211	13479570	2085430
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Eleven Crore Seventy Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand T wo Hundred Eleven	One Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy	Twenty Lakh Eighty five Thousand Four hundred Thirty

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Sasmita Samanta	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1996		Regular
2	KAUSHIK SAHU	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2005		Regular
3	R N SUBUDHI	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	07 <b>-</b> 05 <b>-</b> 2007		Regular
4	A K SAR	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2005		Regular
5	P SENGUPTA	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	463	Yes	Yes	02 <b>-</b> 05 <b>-</b> 2005		Visiting
6	BISWAJIT DAS	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	Yes	01 <b>-</b> 09 <b>-</b> 2002		Regular
7	R N SWAIN	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	433	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2003		Regular

8	JITENDRA MOHANTY	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	480	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2006	 Regular
9	IPSEETA SATPATHY	45	Professor	Female	Ph.D	209	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2001	 Regular
10	SRIKANT DAS	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2007	 Regular
11	SUVAKANTA MOHANTY	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	217	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2005	 Regular
12	B Chandra Mohan Patnaik	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	314	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2007	 Regular
13	Surbhi Kapur	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2006	 Regular
14	Jyoti Ranjan Hota	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2009	 Regular
15	Priti Ranjan Sahoo	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	22 <b>-</b> 04 <b>-</b> 2009	 Regular
16	ASHUTOSH KAR	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 Regular
17	Nihar Ranjan Beura	51	Associate Professor	Male	NET	325	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2010	 Regular
18	BIJAY K KANDEL	43	Other	Male	MBA	109	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2017	 Visiting
19	KUMAR MOHANTY	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2011	 Regular
20	SUBRAT SARANGI	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2017	 Visiting
21	ABHISHEK KUMAR	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	02-04- 2013	 Regular
22	BRAJABALLAV KAR	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
23	SHRADHA PADHI	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	289	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
24	ARUN PATRA	45	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	142	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2014	 Regular
25	MANVINDER SINGH	47	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	262	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2015	 Regular
26	SAROJ ROUTRAY	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2014	 Regular
27	ARVINDA TRIPATHY	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2008	 Regular
28	Anandadeep Mandal	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	25-04- 2011	 Regular
29	Ruchi Sharma	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2012	 Regular
30	PRITI RACHAYEETA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017	 Visiting
31	BISWAJIT PATTNAIK	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Regular
32	Indirah Indibara	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	92	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	 Visiting

33	SURYA NARAYAN MISHRA	36	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	91	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2011		Regular
34	BANDANA DASH	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
35	DEBI PRASAD DAS	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2012		Regular
36	SATYAJEET MISHRA	39	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	106	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2012		Regular
37	SUMITA MISHRA	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2012		Regular
38	JOGENDRA BEHERA	40	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	96	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2017		Visiting
39	SUGATO TRIPATHY	34	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	86	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2013		Regular
40	Kamesh Venkata Chivukula	49	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	286	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2013		Regular
41	Biranchi Narayan Panigrahi	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	87	Yes	Yes	06-09- 2017		Visiting
42	Sasmita Mishra	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2013		Regular
43	Buddhaditya Padhi	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017		Visiting
44	Joydeep Biswas	37	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDBM	91	Yes	Yes	02-04- 2014		Regular
45	Shikta Singh	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2014		Regular
46	Manoj Kumar Jena	38	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	144	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2015		Regular
47	Subhra Patnaik	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	86	Yes	No	22-07- 2015	10-05- 2017	Regular
48	lpsita Nayak	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2015		Regular
49	Manisha Srivastava	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	111	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2009		Regular
50	Ayushi Raichoudhury	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	93	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2010		Regular
51	RAJESH PANDA	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	21-03- 2011		Regular
52	DEEPAK RAUT	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	165	Yes	Yes	24-10- 2011		Regular
53	Priyadarshi Biswal	46	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	180	Yes	Yes	17-03- 2012		Regular
54	Dayanidhi Dandapat	48	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	167	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2012		Regular
55	Sidharth Sankar Harichandan	47	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	178	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2012		Regular
56	Sujata Mishra	53	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	250	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2013		Regular
57	Dipak Kumar Baral	41	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	168	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013		Regular

58	MANJIT MISHRA	43	Other	Male	MBA	178	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2017	 Visiting
59	Sudhansu Shekhar Dalai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	71	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014	 Regular
60	Dambarudhar Mohanty	47	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	144	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2014	 Regular
61	Devmitra Sen	30	Other	Female	МВА	95	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2017	 Visiting
62	L K Vaswani	67	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	478	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2006	 Regular
63	Prasant Kumar Parida	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	175	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2010	 Regular
64	Ganesha H S	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	337	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2010	 Regular
65	Sumita Sindhi	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	121	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Regular
66	Damodar Jena	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2013	 Regular
67	Avijit Majumder	43	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	179	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015	 Regular
68	Madhumita Ray	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2015	 Regular
69	V Venkatakrishnan	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	317	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	 Regular
70	Debasish Das	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	МВА	311	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017	 Regular
71	Gargi Banerjee	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	11	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
72	Praveen Kumar Mohanty	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2018	 Regular
73	lsa Mishra	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
74	Mohar Banerjee	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	80	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
75	Biswanath Dalai	38	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	90	Yes	Yes	23-02- 2018	 Regular
76	Ritika Rani Sharma	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	34	No	Yes	24-07- 2018	 Regular
77	Piyusa Pritiparnna Das	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	40	No	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Regular
78	Bhuwandeep Singh	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	25	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Regular
79	Saptorshi Das	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2017	 Regular
80	Srilata Patnaik	40	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDRM	125	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Regular
81	Nirmal Mandal	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2008	 Regular